
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Gold Coast Gunslingers 

 
Oct. 6th Main Match 

 
Match Final Overall Results Main Match 

Match  ALIAS  Category Final 
 
       Stage 1  

 
        Stage 2  

 
 Stage 3  

 
Stage 4  

 
  Stage 5  

 
    Final  

Final        Time  
 

       Time  
 

 Time  
 

  Time  
 

     Time  
 

Time 

 
1 
 
Jeremiah Longknife ES 1 22.72 22.97 32.17 23.20 23.58 124.64 

 
2 
 
Velvet Sheath LS 1 23.61 26.28 23.57 28.97 22.81 125.24 

 
3 
 
Thunderbolt Hayes 49 1 24.29 27.45 29.70 28.19 24.47 134.10 

 
4 
 
Texas Jack McCoy D 1 23.69 28.68 38.31 31.24 24.57 146.49 

 
5 
 
El Sid FC 1 34.28 41.80 24.24 24.29 23.02 147.63 

 
6 
 
Preacherman GFS 1 26.60 23.86 36.77 39.48 21.31 148.02 

 
7 
 
Ace Hanlon CB 1 26.02 40.51 30.43 26.45 27.76 151.17 

 
8 
 
Bonfire LG 1 25.99 29.47 27.97 33.41 35.41 152.25 

 
9 
 
Whiskey Dixon 49 2 29.43 27.20 32.61 27.88 36.79 153.91 

 
10 

 
Neighbor Dave COW 1 33.02 27.52 25.18 32.42 36.00 154.14 

 
11 

 
Polecat Joe CB 2 29.52 34.02 29.40 37.64 26.91 157.49 

 
12 

 
Iron Horse Raider S 1 32.05 36.35 30.83 35.01 36.66 170.90 

 
13 

 
Badlands Barry GP 1 27.71 32.23 32.62 37.78 47.00 177.34 

 
14 

 
Polecat CB 3 40.03 44.49 30.86 44.24 35.68 195.30 

 
15 

 
Marshall Goldfinger ES 2 40.47 49.53 32.02 40.83 44.11 206.96 

 
16 

 
Regulator Rude GP 2 26.78 30.25 58.56 59.19 34.10 208.88 

 
17 

 
Blackhand Charlie D 2 39.70 31.34 33.12 34.56 74.35 213.07 

 
18 

 
Professor Pete BW 1 39.17 35.64 36.14 44.38 60.40 215.73 

 
19 

 
R.K. Carroll 49 3 35.90 52.04 37.02 50.73 41.36 217.05 

 
20 

 
Dr. Foot ES 3 65.30 42.63 34.77 47.19 34.90 224.79 

 
21 

 
Doc J H Huckleberry GFS 2 44.45 44.06 56.49 45.26 40.42 230.68 

 
22 

 
Buffalo Jake 49 4 49.52 46.52 53.84 49.70 35.62 235.20 

 
23 

 
Vegas 49 5 48.33 44.51 40.20 61.39 42.16 236.59 

 
24 

 
Big Bore John GFS 3 38.17 56.33 45.57 55.79 45.34 241.20 

 
25 

 
Bobby Concho BW 2 42.78 45.80 52.70 53.20 54.23 248.71 

 
26 

 
The Outlaw Travis James WRA 1 38.05 40.95 72.47 51.00 48.90 251.37 

 
27 

 
Cuthbert J. Twillie FC 2 42.07 40.95 56.13 56.39 65.16 260.70 

 
28 

 
Pecos River Bob CB 4 36.17 44.17 52.01 44.61 85.52 262.48 

 
29 

 
Redland Jack SL 1 42.01 54.18 39.49 83.63 49.39 268.70 

 
30 

 
Don Q 49 6 36.93 45.65 48.69 47.18 119.98 298.43 

 
31 

 
Lady Lilly O'Valley LSS 1 58.53 50.51 68.70 69.80 56.37 303.91 

 
32 

 
George Washington McLintock ES 4 35.84 62.10 47.39 52.58 110.40 308.31 

 
33 

 
Ante Okee LSS 2 89.74 83.27 86.63 93.25 104.06 456.95 

 

Top Cowboy Shooters Main Match 
 Category Match Final Total Time 
 1 Jeremiah Longknife Elder Statesman              1 124.64 

 2 Thunderbolt Hayes 49'r              3 134.10 

 3 Texas Jack McCoy Duelist              4 146.49 

 4 El Sid Frontier Cartridge              5 147.63 

 5 Preacherman Gun Fighter Senior              6 148.02 

 

Dear Cowgirls and Cowboys: 

     This was not a good Saturday for this cowgirl.  For some reason my eyes 

got crossed or something and I messed up another cowboys scores. 

     I want to apologize to Velvet Sheath and to Polecat Joe for the mistakes 

and promise to check more carefully from now on.  Bumblebee Rose 



 

Top Cowgirl Shooters Main Match 
  Category Match Final Total Time 
 1 Velvet Sheath Ladies Senior               2 125.24 

 2 Bonfire Ladies Gun Fighter               8 152.25 

 3 Lady Lilly O'Valley Ladies Silver Senior             31 303.91 

 4 Ante Okee Ladies Silver Senior              33 456.95 

 

 

Clean and Smooth Main Match 
 

 Iron Horse Raider 
 Jeremiah Longknife 
 Thunderbolt Hayes 

 Total clean shooters: 3 
 

Final Results by Category Main Match 
Category      Stage 1     Stage 2   Stage 3    Stage 4    Stage 5    Totals  
Standing ALIAS                           Match Final   Time         Time    Time    Time     Time    Time  
 Category: Cattle Baron 
 1 Ace Hanlon 7 26.02 40.51 30.43 26.45 27.76 151.17 
 2 Polecat Joe 11 29.52 34.02 29.40 37.64 26.91 157.49 
 3 Polecat 14 40.03 44.49 30.86 44.24 35.68 195.30 
 4 Pecos River Bob 28 36.17 44.17 52.01 44.61 85.52 262.48 

 Category: Grand Patron 
 1 Badlands Barry 13 27.71 32.23 32.62 37.78 47.00 177.34 
 2 Regulator Rude 16 26.78 30.25 58.56 59.19 34.10 208.88 

 Category: Elder Statesman 
 1 Jeremiah Longknife 1 22.72 22.97 32.17 23.20 23.58 124.64 
 2 Marshall Goldfinger 15 40.47 49.53 32.02 40.83 44.11 206.96 
 3 Dr. Foot 20 65.30 42.63 34.77 47.19 34.90 224.79 
 4 George Washington  32 35.84 62.10 47.39 52.58 110.40 308.31 

 Category: Ladies Senior 
 1 Velvet Sheath 2 23.61 26.28 23.57 28.97 22.81 125.24 

 Category: Senior 
 1 Iron Horse Raider 12 32.05 36.35 30.83 35.01 36.66 170.90 

 Category: Ladies Silver Senior 
 1 Lady Lilly O'Valley 31 58.53 50.51 68.70 69.80 56.37 303.91 
 2 Ante Okee 33 89.74 83.27 86.63 93.25 104.06 456.95 

 Category: Silver Senior 
 1 Redland Jack 29 42.01 54.18 39.49 83.63 49.39 268.70 

 Category: B Western 
 1 Professor Pete 18 39.17 35.64 36.14 44.38 60.40 215.73 
 2 Bobby Concho 25 42.78 45.80 52.70 53.20 54.23 248.71 

 Category: Frontier Cartridge 
 1 El Sid 5 34.28 41.80 24.24 24.29 23.02 147.63 
 2 Cuthbert J. Twillie 27 42.07 40.95 56.13 56.39 65.16 260.70 

 Category: Ladies Gun Fighter 
 1 Bonfire 8 25.99 29.47 27.97 33.41 35.41 152.25 

 Category: Gun Fighter Senior 
 1 Preacherman 6 26.60 23.86 36.77 39.48 21.31 148.02 
 2 Doc J H Huckleberry 21 44.45 44.06 56.49 45.26 40.42 230.68 
 3 Big Bore John 24 38.17 56.33 45.57 55.79 45.34 241.20 

 

 



Category      Stage 1     Stage 2   Stage 3    Stage 4    Stage 5    Totals  
Standing ALIAS                           Match Final   Time         Time    Time    Time     Time    Time  
 Category: Duelist 
 1 Texas Jack McCoy 4 23.69 28.68 38.31 31.24 24.57 146.49 
 2 Blackhand Charlie 17 39.70 31.34 33.12 34.56 74.35 213.07 

 Category: 49'r 
 1 Thunderbolt Hayes 3 24.29 27.45 29.70 28.19 24.47 134.10 
 2 Whiskey Dixon 9 29.43 27.20 32.61 27.88 36.79 153.91 
 3 R.K. Carroll 19 35.90 52.04 37.02 50.73 41.36 217.05 
 4 Buffalo Jake 22 49.52 46.52 53.84 49.70 35.62 235.20 
 5 Vegas 23 48.33 44.51 40.20 61.39 42.16 236.59 
 6 Don Q 30 36.93 45.65 48.69 47.18 119.98 298.43 

 Category: Wrangler 
 1 The Outlaw Travis James 26 38.05 40.95 72.47 51.00 48.90 251.37 

 Category: Cowboy 
 1 Neighbor Dave 10 33.02 27.52 25.18 32.42 36.00 154.14   
 

Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match 
 Match       Stage 1       Stage 2       Stage 3       Stage 4        Stage 5 
 Final Alias    Category / Finish   Time       Time         Time        Time       Time  Final  
 Elder Statesman 1 22.72 22.97 32.17 23.20 23.58 124.64 
 1 Misses: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
Jeremiah Longknife Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 22.72 22.97 32.17 23.20 23.58 124.64 
 Ladies Senior 1 23.61 26.28 23.57 23.97 22.81 120.24 
 2 Misses: 0  0 0  0 0  0 1  5 0  0 5 
Velvet Sheath Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 23.61 26.28 23.57 28.97 22.81 125.24 
 49'r 1 24.29 27.45 29.70 28.19 24.47 134.10 
 3 Misses: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
Thunderbolt Hayes Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 24.29 27.45 29.70 28.19 24.47 134.10 
 Duelist 1 23.69 28.68 28.31 26.24 24.57 131.49 
 4 Misses: 0  0 0  0 2  10 1  5 0  0 15 
Texas Jack McCoy Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 23.69 28.68 38.31 31.24 24.57 146.49 
 Frontier Cartridge 1 24.28 31.80 24.24 24.29 23.02 127.63 
 5 Misses: 2  10 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 10 
El Sid Penalties: 0  0 1  10 0  0 0  0 0  0 10 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 34.28 41.80 24.24 24.29 23.02 147.63 
 Gun Fighter Senior 1 26.60 23.86 31.77 24.48 21.31 128.02 
 6 Misses: 0  0 0  0 1  5 1  5 0  0 10 
Preacherman Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 1  10 0  0 10 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 26.60 23.86 36.77 39.48 21.31 148.02 

 Cattle Baron 1 26.02 25.51 30.43 26.45 27.76 136.17 
 7 Misses: 0  0 3  15 0  0 0  0 0  0 15 
Ace Hanlon Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 26.02 40.51 30.43 26.45 27.76 151.17 
 Ladies Gun Fighter 1 25.99 29.47 27.97 28.41 25.41 137.25 
 8 Misses: 0  0 0  0 0  0 1  5 2  10 15 
Bonfire Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 25.99 29.47 27.97 33.41 35.41 152.25 
 
 



 
 Match       Stage 1       Stage 2       Stage 3       Stage 4        Stage 5 
 Final Alias    Category / Finish   Time       Time         Time        Time       Time  Final  
 49'r 2 29.43 27.20 27.61 27.88 26.79 138.91 
 9 Misses: 0  0 0  0 1  5 0  0 0  0 5 
Whiskey Dixon Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 1  10 10 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 29.43 27.20 32.61 27.88 36.79 153.91 
 Cowboy 1 33.02 27.52 25.18 27.42 31.00 144.14 
 10 Misses: 0  0 0  0 0  0 1  5 1  5 10 
Neighbor Dave Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 33.02 27.52 25.18 32.42 36.00 154.14 
 Cattle Baron 2 24.52 29.02 24.40 32.64 26.91 137.49 
 11 Misses: 1  5 1  5 1  5 1  5 0  0 20 
Polecat Joe Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 29.52 34.02 29.40 37.64 26.91 157.49 
 Senior 1 32.05 36.35 30.83 35.01 36.66 170.90 
 12 Misses: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
Iron Horse Raider Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 32.05 36.35 30.83 35.01 36.66 170.90 
 Grand Patron 1 27.71 32.23 32.62 32.78 37.00 162.34 
 13 Misses: 0  0 0  0 0  0 1  5 0  0 5 
Badlands Barry Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 1  10 10 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 27.71 32.23 32.62 37.78 47.00 177.34 
 Cattle Baron 3 40.03 39.49 25.86 29.24 35.68 170.30 
 14 Misses: 0  0 1  5 1  5 3  15 0  0 25 
Polecat Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 40.03 44.49 30.86 44.24 35.68 195.30 
 Elder Statesman 2 40.47 44.53 32.02 40.83 39.11 196.96 
 15 Misses: 0  0 1  5 0  0 0  0 1  5 10 
Marshall Goldfinger Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 40.47 49.53 32.02 40.83 44.11 206.96 
 Grand Patron 2 26.78 30.25 48.56 34.19 34.10 173.88 
 16 Misses: 0  0 0  0 2  10 5  25 0  0 35 
Regulator Rude Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 26.78 30.25 58.56 59.19 34.10 208.88 
 Duelist 2 34.70 31.34 33.12 34.56 49.35 183.07 
 17 Misses: 1  5 0  0 0  0 0  0 3  15 20 
Blackhand Charlie Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 1  10 10 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 39.70 31.34 33.12 34.56 74.35 213.07 
 B Western 1 39.17 35.64 36.14 44.38 35.40 190.73 
 18 Misses: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 5  25 25 
Professor Pete Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 39.17 35.64 36.14 44.38 60.40 215.73 

 49'r 3 30.90 42.04 37.02 45.73 36.36 192.05 
 19 Misses: 1  5 2  10 0  0 1  5 1  5 25 
R.K. Carroll Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 35.90 52.04 37.02 50.73 41.36 217.05 
 Elder Statesman 3 60.30 37.63 34.77 47.19 34.90 214.79 
 20 Misses: 1  5 1  5 0  0 0  0 0  0 10 
Dr. Foot Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 65.30 42.63 34.77 47.19 34.90 224.79 
 



 
 Match       Stage 1       Stage 2       Stage 3       Stage 4        Stage 5 
 Final Alias    Category / Finish   Time       Time         Time        Time       Time  Final  
 Gun Fighter Senior 2 29.45 34.06 46.49 40.26 35.42 185.68 
 21 Misses: 3  15 2  10 2  10 1  5 1  5 45 
Doc J H Huckleberry Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 44.45 44.06 56.49 45.26 40.42 230.68 
 49'r 4 39.52 31.52 38.84 39.70 35.62 185.20 
 22 Misses: 2  10 1  5 1  5 2  10 0  0 30 
Buffalo Jake Penalties: 0  0 1  10 1  10 0  0 0  0 20 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 49.52 46.52 53.84 49.70 35.62 235.20 
 49'r 5 38.33 39.51 35.20 36.39 37.16 186.59 
 23 Misses: 2  10 1  5 1  5 5  25 1  5 50 
Vegas Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 48.33 44.51 40.20 61.39 42.16 236.59 
 Gun Fighter Senior 3 38.17 46.33 35.57 35.79 45.34 201.20 
 24 Misses: 0  0 0  0 2  10 4  20 0  0 30 
Big Bore John Penalties: 0  0 1  10 0  0 0  0 0  0 10 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 38.17 56.33 45.57 55.79 45.34 241.20  
 B Western 2 42.78 45.80 52.70 48.20 49.23 238.71 
 25 Misses: 0  0 0  0 0  0 1  5 1  5 10 
Bobby Concho Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 42.78 45.80 52.70 53.20 54.23 248.71 
 Wrangler 1 38.05 35.95 62.47 36.00 38.90 211.37 
 26 Misses: 0  0 1  5 0  0 3  15 2  10 30 
The Outlaw Travis James Penalties: 0  0 0  0 1  10 0  0 0  0 10 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 38.05 40.95 72.47 51.00 48.90 251.37 
 Frontier Cartridge 2 42.07 40.95 41.13 46.39 40.16 210.70 
 27 Misses: 0  0 0  0 3  15 2  10 5  25 50 
Cuthbert J. Twillie Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 42.07 40.95 56.13 56.39 65.16 260.70 
 Cattle Baron 4 36.17 44.17 42.01 44.61 60.52 227.48 
 28 Misses: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 3  15 15 
Pecos River Bob Penalties: 0  0 0  0 1  10 0  0 1  10 20 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 36.17 44.17 52.01 44.61 85.52 262.48 
 Silver Senior 1 42.01 44.18 39.49 43.63 49.39 218.70 
 29 Misses: 0  0 2  10 0  0 8  40 0  0 50 
Redland Jack Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 42.01 54.18 39.49 83.63 49.39 268.70 
 49'r 6 36.93 40.65 38.69 47.18 99.98 263.43 
 30 Misses: 0  0 1  5 0  0 0  0 4  20 25 
Don Q Penalties: 0  0 0  0 1  10 0  0 0  0 10 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 36.93 45.65 48.69 47.18 119.98 298.43 
 
 



 

 
 Match       Stage 1       Stage 2       Stage 3       Stage 4        Stage 5 
 Final Alias    Category / Finish   Time       Time         Time        Time       Time  Final  
 31 Misses: 1  5 0  0 1  5 1  5 1  5 20 
Lady Lilly O'Valley Penalties: 0  0 0  0 1  10 1  10 0  0 20 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 58.53 50.51 68.70 69.80 56.37 303.91 
 Elder Statesman 4 35.84 47.10 37.39 37.58 20.40 178.31 
 32 Misses: 0  0 1  5 2  10 3  15 18  90 120 
George Washington  Penalties: 0  0 1  10 0  0 0  0 0  0 10 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 35.84 62.10 47.39 52.58 110.40 308.31 
 Ladies Silver Senior 2 69.74 73.27 71.63 73.25 69.06 356.95 
 33 Misses: 4  20 2  10 3  15 4  20 5  25 90 
Ante Okee Penalties: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 1  10 10 
 M Safety: 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0 
 Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 89.74 83.27 86.63 93.25 104.06 456.95 

  

 
 

 Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 

 Misses: 18 20 25 54 55 
 Penalties: 0 4 5 2 5 
 M Safety: 0 0 0 0          0 
 Average Stage Time: 38.50 39.80 36.27 36.73 37.69 
 

 


